Alaska State Board of Education & Early Development



CTE Program Recognition

nomination form for programs that excel in

Work-Based Learning or Student Engagement

The Alaska State Board of Education & Early Development is seeking nominations for recognition in the areas of Quality Work-Based Learning and/or Supporting Student Engagement. This recognition program highlights the outstanding achievements of Career and Technical Education (CTE) programs around the state that exemplify the ideal qualities of CTE. Recipients of this recognition embody exceptional practices and have contributed to the success of CTE through the quality of their programs and their involvement in the CTE community.

Nominated Program	
Category of Nomination	Work-Based Learning OR Student Engagement
School District/Organization	
Nominator/Nominee	
Contact Information	

Criteria for Nomination

Quality Work-Based Learning:	Supporting Student Engagement:
 Effective partnerships with local industry Firsthand engagement with tasks required in a given career field Relevant experiences based on industry and academic standards Experiences intentionally aligned to student education and career goals Compliance with federal, state, and local laws Work includes intentional student reflection on experiences 	 Instructional strategies focus on a student-centered learning environment Effective promotion of programs and student recruitment Strategies that support access and equity for various student populations The availability and use of CTSOs as an integral part of the instructional program including student skill and leadership development The qualifications and professional development of staff that support student engagement in CTE programs

Nomination Justification:

1. How does the nominated program demonstrate excellence in the identified category of nomination? Provide examples of the criteria mentioned above. (Nomination narrative can extend to a second page.)